

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5840/2007

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESHKUMAR S. PAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The amount of Rs.10,000/- deposited by the petitioners, in  
view of Court's order dated 10.3.2008 be invested in Fixed Deposit  
initially for the period of six months.

List the matter on 18th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar