

LISTED ON: 20.04.2017

COURT NO: 13

ITEM NO: 61

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4591 of 2008

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

RAKESHKUMAR S. PAGI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Service of notice is complete on both the respondents but no one has chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that amount of Rs. 18,027/- (Eighteen thousand twenty seven) + Interest has been invested in FDR and maturity date is expiring on 23.04.2017 and renewed for a further period of one year vide Ld. Registrar's order dated 31.03.2017.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR