

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) . 4591 of 2008
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESHKUMAR S. PAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim Order granted by this Court on 9 th

April, 2007 will

continue for a period of three months within which period the appellants will be at liberty to move the High Court and the matter will be thereafter governed by the order which the High Court passes.

The appeal is disposed of in above terms.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,

APRIL 20, 2017.

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4591/2008

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESHKUMAR S. PAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kabir Hathi,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Jesal Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)