

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO .4591 of 2008
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESHKUMAR S. PAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The amount lying in deposit be remitted to the High Court of Gujarat to abide by the direction of the High Court in the pending matters.

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
May 8, 2017.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4591 of 2008

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESHKUMAR S. PAGI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 08/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sakshi B.,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount lying in deposit be remitted to the High Court of Gujarat to abide by the direction of the High Court in the pending matters.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)